
M A N A G E M E N T

NipeX Tender No. 1000005990

...the energy to inspire

1. INTRODUCTION
Nigerian Agip Oil Company limited (NAOC) intends to issue contract for Water 
Base Waste Management Services for NAOC JV operations on NAOC land and 
swamp area wells, for three (3) years firm period plus two (2) year optional 
extension.

NAOC therefore uses this medium to inform suitable and reputable companies 
having requisite experience, available equipment, consumables and resources for 
the execution of the project of this magnitude to register or update their 
registration with NipeX for consdieration in the subject opportunity.

2. SCOPE OF WORK/SERVICE REQUIREMENT

Contractor Shall
?Contractor shall: CONTRACTOR shall supply all equipment, including 

consumables and spare parts, vehicles, qualified personnel, technical 
assistance and documentation necessary to carry out WBM waste 
management operations

?Provide personnel necessary to plan and co-ordinate, supervise and perform 
the services.

?Provide assistance and technical support to WELL SITE personnel.

?Provide technical interface to COMPANY.

?Perform water base mud drilling waste collection, transportation, treatment 
and reuse/disposal services including but not limited to collection of 
effluents/drilled cuttings and treating at contractor's site or rig-site 
reuse/dispose in accordance to the regulatory authorities (DPR and other 
relevant bodies).

?Provide the necessary equipment and goods, including consumable, spares 
and maintenance.

?Supply timely the requested quantity and quality of materials, equipment, 
tools and goods to perform the work.

?Provide all the quality control documents related with supplied tools, 
equipment and goods.

?Carry out, co-ordinate and move CONTRACTOR equipment and goods to 
and from the WELL SITE / EMBARKATION POINT.

?Implement a program for maintenance and calibration of the equipment. 
Such program shall be available for COMPANY's verification.

?Provide all the quality control and HSE documents related to personnel and 
to the supplied tools, equipment and materials.

?Prepare and submit the necessary detailed technical reports and other 
documentation as directed by COMPANY.

3. MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for this tender exercise, interested contractors are required to be 
pre-qualified in the product code 3.01.08_Waste water Treatment Services 
and 3.15.07_Waste Management Services (Products/Services Category) in 
the NipeX Joint Qualification System (NJQS) database. All successfully pre-
qualified suppliers in these categories will receive an  Invitation to the 
Technical Tender (ITT). 

a) To confirm if you are pre-qualified & view the product/service category you 
are listed for: 

Open http://vendors.nipex-ng.com and access NJQS with your log in 
details.Click on Products/Services tab to view your status and product codes.

b) If you are not listed in a product/service category but you are registered with 
DPR to do business, contact NipeX office at  8 -10 Bayo Kuku Street, Ikoyi 

NIGERIAN AGIP OIL COMPANY LIMITED RC2974
                                                                                                                     

Operator of the NNPC/NAOC/OANDO OIL LIMITED.

ADVERT FOR TENDER OPPORTUNITY
WATER BASE WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

6.    ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
This advertisement of “Tender Opportunity” shall not be construed as a commitment on the part of NAOC, nor shall it entitle 

Applicants to make any claims whatsoever and/or seek any indemnity from NAOC and/or any of its Partners by virtue of such 
Applicants having responded to this Advert.

    Please visit the NipeX Portal at www.nipex-ng.com for this Advert and other information.

    NCDMB CERTIFICATION NUMBER:  ES/NCDMB/NAOC/ADV/UPD/170522/WATER BASE WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICES    

Lagos with your DPR certificate as evidence for necessary update.

c) To initiate the JQS pre-qualification process, access www.nipex-ng.com click 
on services tab followed by NJQS registration. 

d) To be eligible, all tenders must comply with the Nigerian Content 
requirements in the NipeX system.

4. NIGERIAN CONTENT REQUIREMENTS

Bidders are invited to express complete understanding,willingness and 
commitment to comply with the  Nigerian Oil and Gas Industry Content 
Development (NOGICD)  Act, 2010 and Insurance ACT 2003.   Consequently, 
bidders' submissions shall be evaluated strictly with the minimum evaluation 
criteria defined in the NOGICD Act.

In line with the relevant provisions of the NOGICD Act, 2010 and the NCDMB- 
approved Filtration Unit utilization strategy, First considerations shall be 
given to bidders that demonstrate evidence of utilization and Nigerian-
ownership of Filtration Units or Nigerian-equity acquisition within the 
nominated Filtration services (land/swamp etc.)  or the Bidding entity 
(supported by verifiable evidence) propose to deploy and utilize for the 
service a nominated Nigerian-owned Filtration Unit (Land/swamp, providing 
MOA for a Filtration Unit owned by a Nigerian 3rd party).

The documentation for evaluation shall include but not be limited to the 
following:

i. Demonstrate that entity is a Nigerian registered company with 51% or 
shareholding capacity. Tenderer shall provide evidence of company 
Ownership Structure form CO2 and CO7, registration on NOGIC JQS and DPR 
certificate. 

 

ii. Tenderer shall provide detailed description of the location of in-country 
committed facilities & infrastructure (Administrative/Technical offices) in 
Nigeria to support this contract. 

 

iii. Provide evidence (personnel list and positions with organization chart to 
substantiate) of percentage of management that are Nigerian Nationals and 
the percentage of the total workforce that are Nigerians. 

 

iv. Tenderer shall provide evidence category C NCEC demonstrating ownership 
of waste management equipment and or evidence of category 1, 2, or 3 NCEC 
for Construction and moveable Equipment group (EC).

 

v. Tenderer shall comply with the latest approved version of NCDMB HCD 
GUIDELINE by committing (via a letter of undertaking) to providing Project-
Specific training, man-hour, budget, skill development and understudy plan 
for Nigerian personnel utilizing OGTAN registered trainer(s) or other 
approved NCDMB training institution(s). 

NOTE: Non-compliance with Nigerian content requirements is a FATAL FLAW

5. CLOSING DATE
Only tenderers who are pre-qualified as LIVE status with NJQS Product 
Category 3.01.08_Waste water Treatment Services and 3.15.07_Waste 
Management Services as at 11th of August, 2022 at 16:00hrs being the advert 
close date shall be invited to submit Technical Bids.


	Page 1

